Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

s
PAGE 4
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
CIRH 06 F 28 21 P C N F80 ** **
Series
Prefix
Accessory
Type
Contact
Arrangement
Contact
Termination
Contact
Style
Contact
Supply
Shell
Style
Shell
Size
Contact
Type
Insert
Orientation
Modification
Code
Series Prefix: CIRH Low Fire Hazard
Shell Style: 00 4 Hole Square flange receptacle, front panel mounted.
01 Cable mounted receptacle.
03 4 Hole Square flange receptacle, rear panel mounted.
06 Plug. No RFI grounding.
P06 Plug, rubber covered coupling nut. No RFI grounding.
SE06 Plug with RFI grounding.
07 Through bulkhead receptacle
08 Plug with 900 angle outlet. No RFI grounding.
SE08 Plug with 900 angle outlet. RFI grounding.
09 Single hole mounted receptacle.
Accessory Type: See relevant catalogue pages.
Shell Size: 10SL– 49.
Contact Arrangement: See pages 5 - 22
Contact Type: P = Pin, S = Socket, H pin/socket assembly for bulkhead connector 07.
Contact Termination: C crimp removeable, (except for style 07 no designation in part number).
Insert orientation: N normal, WXYZ alternative insert positions. See pages 25 & 26
Contact style: F80
Modification Code: M11 Zinc Colbalt Plating with Green passivate finish
M32 Zinc Colbalt Plating with Black passivate finish
M14 Zinc Colbalt Plating with Black passivate finish and tapped mounting holes
M35 Zinc Colbalt Plating with Green passivate finish and tapped mounting holes
Others Consult TE
Contact Supply:
Leave blank for connectors supplied with silver contacts
P3 for gold contacts.
V0 for connectors supplied without contacts.
RAIL /// CIRH: MODULAR BAYONET LOCK CONNECTOR
F80 CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
Contact
Arrangement
10SL-4 14S-9 18-3 20-23
No. Contacts x
Size AWG (Metric)
2 x #16S (15S) 2 x #16S (15S) 2 x #12 (25) 2 x #0 (100)
Service Rating A A D A
2 Contacts
1 Contact
Contact
Arrangement
22-7
No. Contacts x
Size AWG (Metric)
1 x #0 (100)
15/15S
(16/16S)